Capitalized terms in this First Amendment shall have the same meaning as in the 

Agreement. 

3. Section 2.C. of the Agreement is created and shall read as follows: 

The City and the School District agree that the City’s payment to Fox Valley 

Developers, LLC (“Developer”) of Five Hundred Fourteen Thousand and No/100 

Dollars ($514,000.00) for work by the Developer on Seminary Avenue and the 

alley in the vicinity thereof, as generally described in Section 2(B) above, shall be 

counted and credited towards the City’s obligation in Section 2(A) above to provide 

the School District with One Million Five Hundred Thousand and No/100 Dollars 

($1,500,000.00) of monetary payments, grants, property donation, or in-kind 

assistance related to the School District’s renovation and occupancy of the Vacant 

Property. 

4. Section 3 of the Agreement is amended and shall read as follows, with additions 

underlined and deletions struck through: